
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1969

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23rd DECEMBER, 2022


EXPORT OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE


1969(H)    DR. KALPANA SAINI:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the agricultural produce of the country is being exported;

(b) if so, the details of wheat, rice, spices and vegetables exported during the last three years and the

current year; and

(c) the total revenue earned from such exports during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a):     Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c):       Details of quantity and value of India’s exports of wheat, rice, spices and vegetables, during the

last three years and the current year, are as under:

Qty. in lakh tons; Value in USD Million

DESCRIPTION

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

2022-23 (Apr -

Oct)

Qty. Value Qty. Value Qty. Value Qty. Value

WHEAT 2.20 62.82 21.55 567.93 72.45 2122.13 46.56 1507.37

RICE -BASMATI 44.55 4372.00 46.30 4018.41 39.44 3537.49 24.10 2544.53

RICE (OTHER THAN

BASMATI) 50.56 2031.25 131.49 4810.80 172.89 6133.63 102.09 3636.85

SPICES 11.93 3621.38 16.07 3983.98 14.28 3896.03 7.37 2195.16

FRESH VEGETABLES 19.31 651.68 23.40 723.97 24.68 815.26 18.55 510.48

PROCESSED

VEGETABLES 2.23 311.71 3.67 424.70 3.08 412.29 2.12 288.74


********

